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Sunday, June 22 Monday, June 23 Tuesday, June 24 Wednesday, June 25 Thursday, June 26 Friday, June 27 Saturday, June 28

Poland Journey 
Departure Day

Arrive in Warsaw 
Okopowa Cemetery

Tykocin 
Lupochowa Forest 

Treblinka Camp

Yeshivat Chochmei 
Lublin 

Majdanek

Shtetls of Galicia 
Lezajsk
Tarnow

Auschwitz - Birkenau
Shabbat in Krakow
Tour of the Jewish 

Quarter

Safe Travels !נסיעה טובה Overnight in Warsaw Overnight in Lublin Overnight in Krakow

Sunday, June 29 Monday, June 30 Tuesday, July 1 Wednesday, July 2 Thursday, July 3 Friday, July 4 Saturday, July 5

Final Day in Poland

Warsaw Sites

Sikum (Summary)

Poland Flights Depart 
for Israel

 סמינר פולין ברוכים/ות הבאים/ות
לישראל

Poland Journey Arrives 
in Israel

(Seminar Classic 
Departure from North 

America)

 ברוכים/ות הבאים/ות סמינר
2025

Flights Arrive 

Seminar Meets at the 
Hodayot Youth Village

Opening Event

תחילת סמינר 2025 בצפון

Seminar 2025 
Orientation

קום והתהלך בארץ
Walk the Land

Hike in Lower Galilee

Seminar Tekes 
(Ceremony) - Golani 

Junction

 מורשת ומסורת

Jewish Heritage in the 
Land of Israel

Ancient Synagogue in 
the Golan

Water Hike

Har Bental - Golan 
Heights Overlook

בונים ובונות קהילה

Building Community

Sunrise Hike 
Mount Arbel 

Kinneret Beach Party

Pre-Shabbat Shopping

Kabbalat Shabbat
Dinner & Oneg 

שבת קהילה

Shabbat Kehilla

Parshat Chukat

Safe Travels !נסיעה טובה Overnight at Hodayot - on the campus of Kibbutz Lavi

Sunday, July 6 Monday, July 7 Tuesday, July 8 Wednesday, July 9 Thursday, July 10 Friday, July 11 Saturday, July 12

 יום גבולות

Borders and 
Boundaries

"Living on the Border" - 
meeting residents of 

the North

Hike in the Upper 
Galilee

Schedule TBD Based on 
Security 

חלוציות

Dreamers and Builders

Kinneret Cemetery

Aqua Kef Water Park

Tzfat

"Disco" Boat on the 
Kinneret

גליל המערבי

Exploring the Western 
Galilee

Druze Village - Pita 
Making and 
Volunteering

Tour of Ancient Acco

Seminar Zimriya!

עליה לירושלים

Welcome to Jerusalem

זמן קבוצה
Travel Day by Kvutza

Seminar-wide Tekes 
(Ceremony) 

Overlooking the Old 
City

מדינה טכנולוגית

Start-up Nation

Jaffa Tour

Peres Center

Lunch in Shuk 
HaCarmel (Tel Aviv)

כיכר החטופים
Hostage Square

Dinner at Sarona 
Market

אני והגלשן שלי

Beach Day

Kabbalat Shabbat at the 
Kotel

שבת בירושלים

Shabbat in Jerusalem

Parshat Balak

Overnight at Hodayot (continued) Overnight at the Goldstein Youth Village (the "Chava") - Jerusalem

Sunday, July 13 Monday, July 14 Tuesday, July 15 Wednesday, July 16 Thursday, July 17 Friday, July 18 Saturday, July 19

י"ז בתמוז

NEVER AGAIN

Yad Vashem

Meet a Shoah Survivor

Night tour of Meah 
She'arim

אבל, גבורה ותקומה

Mourning, Bravery and 
Resurgence

Military Cemetery - Har 
Herzl

RootOne Big Tent Event 
Concert in Evening

ירושלים במשך השנים

Jerusalem through the 
Ages

Shuk Machane Yehuda

City of David

Night Activity at Tower 
of David

עיר העתיקה

Old City Day

Davidson Center

Hurva Synagogue

Rooftop Old City Tour 

David's Tomb

סמינר על הקונפליקט

"Impact" of the Conflict

Geopolitical Tour of 
Jerusalem and Gush 

Etzion

Speakers from Various 
Perspectives

שבת אירוח

Depart for Host 
Shabbat

שבת אירוח

Host Shabbat

Parshat Pinchas

Saturday Night Return 
to Campus

Overnight at the "Chava" - Jerusalem O/N at Host O/N at the "Chava"
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Sunday, July 20 Monday, July 21 Tuesday, July 22 Wednesday, July 23 Thursday, July 24 Friday, July 25 Saturday, July 26

 אתגר

Etgar - Challenge Yourself:
Hiking

Volunteering
Israel Military Experience

Fun reunion program on Wednesday night****

 חלומו של בן גוריון

Ben Gurion's Dream

Ein Avdat Hike

Ben Gurion's Grave - 
Sde Boker

עוטפים את העוטף

Embracing the Otef

Nova Festival 
Commemoration 

Exhibition

Tkuma "Car Wall"

Kabbalat Shabbat
Dinner & Oneg Shabbat

שבת בנגב

Shabbat in the Negev

Parshat Matot-Massei

Happy Rosh Chodesh!

Etgar - Challenge Yourself! O/N at the "Chava" Overnight at Mashabei Sadeh

Sunday, July, 27 Monday, July, 28 Tuesday, July, 29 Wednesday, July, 30 Thursday, July, 31 Friday, August, 1 Saturday, August, 2

ישראל ביחד

Israel Together

Day of Volunteering 
and Spending Time 

with Residents of 
Development Town in 

the South

Desert Night Hike - 
Nahal Havarim

מהנגב לערבה

From the Negev to the 
Arava

Stop in Mitzpe Ramon

Alpaca Farm

Tour of Kibbutz Ketura 
(in the Arava)

 קסם המדבר

Magic of the South

Bike Riding through the 
Arava Desert

Pool Games

קסם המדבר

Magic of the South

Har Tzfachot Hike 
(Overlooking the Red 

Sea)

Snorkeling in the Red 
Sea

Free Night in Eilat

קסם המדבר

Magic of the South

Sand Dune

Kibbutz Activity

Stop at Ein Avdat

Kfar Nokdim Bedouin 
Hospitality: Camel 

Riding, Bonfire, and 
Sleeping in Tents

זריחה במצדה

Masada Sunrise Hike  

Dead Sea

Returning to Jerusalem

Kabbalat Shabbat
Dinner & Oneg Shabbat

שבת בירושלים

Shabbat in Jerusalem

Parshat D'varim

O/N at Mashabei Sadeh Overnight at Kibbutz Ketura O/N Kfar Nokdim Overnight at the "Chava" - Jerusalem

Sunday, August 3 Monday, August 4 Tuesday, August 5 Wednesday, August 6 Thursday, August 7 Friday, August 8 Saturday, August 9

9 באב

Tisha B'av

 Visit Museum of
Tolerance

 Seminar Programming
on Campus

 Special 9 of Av T'filot
and Eicha Reading

עם אחד לב אחד

One People One Heart

Museum of the Jewish 
People (מוזיאון אנו)

ParaSport: 
Rehabilitation Center

Tel Aviv Beach

Tel Aviv Port 
Boardwalk

 צאתכם לשלום

Packing 

Final Slideshow

Movie at CINEMA CITY

צאתכם לשלום

Flights Arrive in North 
America

Overnight at the Goldstein Youth Village (the "Chava") - Jerusalem


